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IN APRIL, 2007, KOVACS WAS EMPLOYED BY FOUNDATIONS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES IN CELINA, OHIO. ON APRIL 17, 2007, KOVACS RESIGNED FROM THE AGENCY WITHOUT PROVIDING APPROPRIATE TERMINATION WITH HIS CLIENTS IN VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4757.36 (A)(1) AND OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE SECTION 4757-5-01(B)(5)(A).  Mr. Kovacs completed the terms of the consent agreement as of 3/12/2009.








